
F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

ACCT 231 Principles of Financial Accounting 3.00 F/S online - F main

ACCT 232 Principles of Managerial Accounting 3.00 F/S online - S main  BUS 231 or ACCT 231

ACCT 337 Intermediate Accounting I 3.00 F/S online - F main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232 and CMIS 101

ACCT 338 Intermediate Accounting II 3.00 S/M online - S main  ACCT 337 and CMIS 101

ACCT 342 Accounting Information Systems Design & Analysis 3.00 F/S online - F main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232 and CMIS 101

ACCT 371 Cost/Managerial Accounting 3.00 F online & main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232 and CMIS 101

ACCT 372 Advanced Cost/Managerial Accounting 3.00 S online & main  BUS 371 or ACCT 371

ACCT 419 Federal Income Taxes - Individual 3.00 F online & main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232

ACCT 420 Federal Income Taxes - Corporate, Partnerships, Fiduciary 3.00 S online & main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232, ACCT 419 and BUS 341

ACCT 450 Advanced Accounting 3.00 F online & main  BUS 338 or ACCT 338

ACCT 451 Governmental and Not-for-Profit Accounting 3.00 S online & main  BUS 338 or ACCT 339

ACCT 470 Auditing 3.00 F online & main  BUS 338 or ACCT 338, BUS 342 and ACCT 342

ACCT 471 Advanced Auditing 3.00 S online & main  BUS 470 or ACCT 470

ANTH 225 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3.00 S online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

ART 101 Drawing I 3.00 F main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 102 Drawing II 3.00 S main  ART 101 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 112 Introduction to Graphic Design 3.00 F main

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 120 2-D Design Foundation 3.00 S main

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 204 3-D Design Foundation 3.00 F main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 206 Art Appreciation 3.00 F/S/M online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 215 Typography 3.00 S main (odd)  ART 220 (or Corequisite)

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 217 Art History I 3.00 F23, S25, F26, S28, F29 online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 218 Art History II 3.00 F24, S26, F27, S29, F30 online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 220 Introduction to Graphic Design 3.00 F main  ART 120

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 300 Pottery 3.00 F main  ART 101, 102, 204

ART 308 Art Exploration 3.00 F/S main  Sophomore Standing Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 310 Sculpture 3.00 S main  ART 101, 102, 204 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 311 Painting 3.00 F main  ART 101, ART 102, ART 203 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 312 Watercolor Painting 3.00 S main (odd)  ART 101, ART 102, ART 203 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 313 Illustration 3.00 F main (odd)  ART 101

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 314 Digital Photography 3.00 F main (odd)  ART 120

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 316 Visual Identity 3.00 S main (even)  ART 112 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 320 Web Design 3.00 F main  ART 220

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 321 Motion Graphics 3.00 S main  ART 112

Technology & Its Application / Perspectives on Values, Thought, & 

Aesthetics

ART 322 Modern and Contemporary Art 3.00 F25, S27, F28, S30, F31 online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 325 Figure Drawing 3.00 S main  ART 101, ART 102, ART 203,and ART 204 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 330 Printmaking 3.00 S main (even)  ART 101, ART 102, ART 203 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 333 Design Studio 3.00 S main (even)  ART 112, ART 215 or ART 316 or Instructor's permission Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 334 Designer's and Artist's Professional Seminar 3.00 F main (even)  ART 112 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 350 Studio Activities 3.00 S main  ART 101, ART 102, ART 203,and ART 204 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ART 400 Senior Exhibition/Portfolio 0.00 F/S main  Seniors Only Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

BIOL 101 Introductory Botany 4.00 S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 102 Introductory Zoology 4.00 F/S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 130 General Biology 4.00 F/S/M online - F/S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 150 Biodiversity 4.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 210 Human Anatomy 4.00 F main  BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 220 Horticulture and Plant Propagation Techniques 3.00 As Needed  BIOL 101 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 225 Freshwater Biology 3.00 As Needed  BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 301 Microbiology 4.00 S main  BIOL 101 and BIOL 102, or BIOL 210 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 311 Evolution and Systematic Biology 3.00 F main  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 312 Human Physiology 4.00 S main  BIOL 102, BIOL 210 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 315 Introductory Immunology 3.00 F main  CHEM 102 and BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 317 Ecology 4.00 S main  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 330 Cellular Biology 3.00 S main  CHEM 102 and BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 340 Virology 3.00 F main (even)  BIOL 301 and 330 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 350 Conservation and Management 3.00 S main (odd)  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

BIOL 351 Introduction to Geographical Information Systems 1.00 S main (odd)  BIOL 101, BIOL 102

BIOL 355 Wildlife Techniques 3.00 F main (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 360 Animal Behavior 3.00 As Needed  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 365 Entomology: the Natural History of Great Plains Insects 4.00 As Needed  BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 370 Natural History of Invertebrates 4.00 As Needed  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 380 Invertebrate Zoology 4.00 As Needed  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 385 Disease and Epidemiology 3.00 S main (odd)  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 398 Human Parasitology 4.00 S main (even)  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 404 Genetics 3.00 F main  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 405 Histology and Biological Microtechnique 3.00 As Needed  BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 407 Developmental Biology 4.00 As Needed  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 409 Advanced Ecology 3.00 As Needed  BIOL 317 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 412 Experimental Biology 3.00 S main (even)  For Juniors & Seniors Only, BIOL 101,and BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 414 Internship in Wildlife Management 1.00 F/S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 420 Comparative Anatomy and Evolution of the Vertebrates 4.00 S main (odd)  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 422 Biology of the Ectotherms: Ichthyology and Herpetology 4.00 As Needed  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 424 Biology of the Endotherms: Mammalogy and Ornithology 4.00 As Needed  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 426 Vertebrate Diversity 4.00 F main (odd)  BIOL 101, BIOL 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 490 Undergraduate Research Thesis 3.00 F/S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

BIOL 495 Senior Competency Exam 0.00 As Needed  Seniors Only

BUS 201 Organizational Communications 3.00 F online - S main Collegiate Skills - Effective Communication

BUS 214 Introduction to Business Quantitative Methods 3.00 F/S online - S main

BUS 233 Medical Terminology for Healthcare Business 3.00 F/S/M online

BUS 234 Personal Financial Planning 3.00 F/S Main - F Online

BUS 251 Legal Environment and Contract Law 3.00 F/S online - F main

BUS 252 Commercial Law 3.00 S online  BUS 251

BUS 253 Integrated Body Systems for Reimbursement 3.00 F/S online  BUS 233

BUS 260 Entrepreneurship 3.00 F online - S main

BUS 313 Loss Prevention 3.00 F online 

BUS 328 Principles of Marketing 3.00 F/S online - F main

BUS 329 Integrated Marketing Communications 3.00 F online (odd) - F main (even)  BUS 328

BUS 330 Healthcare Delivery Systems 3.00 F/S online

BUS 331 Risk Management and Insurance 3.00 F online - S main

BUS 332 Investments 3.00 F online  ECON 221, ECON 222

BUS 333 Healthcare Management 3.00 F/S online  BUS 233

BUS 335 Production/Operations Management 3.00 F/S online - S main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232, STAT 210 

BUS 336 Marketing Research 3.00 S online (odd) - S main (even)  BUS 328 and STAT 210

BUS 339 Business Finance 3.00 F/S online - F main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232

BUS 343 Medical Sociology and Ethics 3.00 F/S online

BUS 345 Real Estate Principles and Practices 3.00 As Needed

BUS 347 Consumer Behavior 3.00 F online (odd) - F main (even)  BUS 328

BUS 348 Retail Management and Merchandising 3.00 S online (odd) - S main (even)  BUS 328

BUS 350 Professional Selling 3.00 F online (even) - F main (odd)  BUS 328

BUS 353 Organizational Ethics 3.00 S online - F main

BUS 355 E-Marketing 3.00 S online (odd) - S main (even)  BUS 328

BUS 360 Real Estate Finance 3.00 As Needed  BUS 345

BUS 361 Real Estate Law 3.00 As Needed  BUS 345

BUS 365 Leadership Theory and Practice 3.00 F online - S main

BUS 373 Organizational Behavior 3.00 F/S online - F main

BUS 380 Human Resources Management 3.00 F/S online - S main

BUS 381 Employee Training and Development 3.00 F/S online - S main

BUS 390 Project Management 3.00 F/S online - F main

BUS 410 Marketing Management 3.00 As Needed  BUS 328

BUS 412 Sales Management 3.00 As Needed  BUS 250 and BUS 350

BUS 413 Purchasing and Materials Management 3.00 As Needed

BUS 414 Supervisory Skills and Practices 3.00 As Needed

BUS 421 Accounting Theory 3.00 As Needed  BUS 338 or ACCT 338

BUS 423 Healthcare Law, Policy and Compliance 3.00 F/S online  BUS 251

BUS 425 Accounting Analytics 3.00 S online & main  BUS 232 or ACCT 232; STAT 210

BUS 430 Industrial Marketing 3.00 As Needed  BUS 328

BUS 431 Small Business Management 3.00 As Needed

BUS 433 Healthcare Classifications and Reimbursement 3.00 F/S online  BUS 339

BUS 446 Financial Institutions and Markets 3.00 S online  ECON 221, ECON 222

BUS 460 Employment law 3.00 F online 



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

BUS 461 Compensation and Benefits 3.00 F online 

BUS 468 Public Administration 3.00 As Needed  PSCI 201

BUS 480 International Business 3.00 F online - S main

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

BUS 481 International Field Experience: Business Principles and Practices 3.00 As Needed  Sophomore Standing

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

BUS 491 Strategic Marketing Management 3.00 S online (even) - S main (odd)  BUS 328 and STAT 210

BUS 492 Marketing Strategies 3.00 As Needed  BUS 410

BUS 493 Team Design and Performance 3.00 F/S online - S main

BUS 495 Business Policy 3.00 F/S/M online - S main  Seniors Only

BUS 496 Organizational Leadership 3.00 As Needed

CHEM 101 General Chemistry I 4.00 F main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 102 General Chemistry II 4.00 S main  CHEM 101 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 205 Principles of Qualitative Analysis 4.00 As Needed  CHEM 101, CHEM 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 206 Principles of Quantitative Analysis 4.00 As Needed  CHEM 205 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 210 Analytical Chemistry 4.00 F main (odd)  CHEM 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 220 Intro to Nanotechnology and its Applications 4.00 S main (even)  CHEM 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 301 Introductory Organic and Biochemistry 4.00 As Needed  CHEM 101, CHEM 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 303 Organic Chemistry I 5.00 F main (even)  CHEM 101, CHEM 102 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 304 Organic Chemistry II 5.00 S main (odd)  CHEM 303 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 324 Instrumental Methods in Forensic Chemistry 1.00 S main (even)  CHEM 102 and CJUS 450

CHEM 431 Biochemistry and Biochemical Techniques 4.00 F main (odd)  CHEM 301 or CHEM 303 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 461 Molecular Biology and Molecular Techniques 4.00 S main (even)  CHEM 431 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CHEM 490 Undergraduate Research Thesis 3.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

CJUS 100 Correctional Leadership Mentorship Attendance 0.00 F/S main

CJUS 110 Survey of Criminal Justice 3.00 F/S online - S main

CJUS 190 Criminal Law 3.00 S online

CJUS 220 Introduction to Corrections 3.00 S online - F main  CJUS 110

CJUS 230 Policing 3.00 F online - S main  CJUS 110

CJUS 308 Community-Based Corrections 3.00 F online - S main  CJUS 110

CJUS 313 Loss Prevention 3.00 As Needed

CJUS 330 Research Methods 3.00 S online - F main  CJUS 110 and STAT 210

CJUS 340 Criminal Procedures and the Courts 3.00 S online - F main

CJUS 350 Sexual Deviance and Violence 3.00 F online - S main

CJUS 360 Criminology 3.00 F online - S main  CJUS 110

CJUS 385 Victimology 3.00 S online - F main

CJUS 390 Ethics in Criminal Justice 3.00 S online - F main

CJUS 391 Intelligence and Crime Analysis 3.00 F online - S main

CJUS 401 Homeland Security 3.00 S online - F main  CJUS 110

CJUS 410 Juvenile Delinquency 3.00 S online - F main  CJUS 110

CJUS 450 Criminalistics 3.00 F online - S main

CJUS 455 Organization and Administration of Justice 3.00 As Needed  CJUS 110, CJUS 220, CJUS 230, and CJUS 340

CJUS 490 Comparative Justice and Human Services Systems 3.00 As Needed  Sophomore Standing

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

CJUS 491 International Field Experience 3.00 As Needed

CJUS 495 Seminar In Criminal Justice 3.00 F online - S main  Seniors Only

CMIS 101 Information Systems Concepts and Applications 3.00 F online - S main Technology & Its Application

CMIS 210 Essentials of Computer Programming 3.00 S online & main  CMIS 101 Technology & Its Application

CMIS 300 Information Systems Management 3.00 F/S online - F main Technology & Its Application

CMIS 310 Network Administration and Implementation 3.00 F/S online - F main

CMIS 360 Cyber Security 3.00 S online & main  CMIS 101 Technology & Its Application

CMIS 410 Web Page Development and Programming 3.00 F/S online - F main Technology & Its Application

CMIS 420 Database Development and Programming 3.00 F/S online - S main Technology & Its Application

CMIS 495 Systems Project Development and Management 3.00 S online & main  Seniors Only

COLL 101 College Success 2.00 F main

COLL 110 Strategies for Academic Success 1.00 F/S main

COLL 201 Prior Learning/Life Experience Portfolio Development 1.00 As Needed

COLL 501 Admission to Graduate Study 0.00

COLL 601 Admission to Candidacy 0.00

COUN 300 Professional Ethics 3.00 F online (odd) - F main (even)

COUN 310 Techniques of Counseling 3.00 F online (odd) - F main (even)

COUN 320 Assessment, Evaluation, and Casework Management 3.00 F online (even) - F main (odd)

COUN 330 Diversity Issues in Counseling 3.00 F online (odd) - F main (even)

COUN 390 Group Work 3.00 S online (odd) - S main (even)



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

COUN 410 Addictions 3.00 S online (odd) - S main (even)

COUN 420 Medical and Treatment Issues in Chemical Dependency 3.00 S online (even) - S main (odd)

COUN 430 Field Work Practicum 1.00 As Needed

ECON 221 Principles Of Microeconomics 3.00 F/S online - F main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

ECON 222 Principles of Macroeconomics 3.00 F/S online - S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

ECON 305 Economic Geography 3.00 As Needed  ECON 222 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

EDUC 206 Principles of Early Childhood Education 3.00 S main - M online

EDUC 208 Foundation and Principles of Teacher Education 2.00 F/S main - F/S hybrid  Corequisites  EDUC 209

EDUC 209 Teacher Education Orientation & Practicum 1.00 F/S main - F/S hybrid - M online

EDUC 231 Emergent Literacy and Language Arts 3.00 S1 hybrid

EDUC 232 Creative Arts in Early Childhood Education 3.00 S2 hybrid

EDUC 255 Differentiated Instruction for Diverse Learners 3.00 F main - F1/S1 online  EDUC 209 or  Corequisite EDUC 209

EDUC 290 Selecting and Evaluating Literature for Elementary Curriculum 3.00 S main - M online

EDUC 300 Managing the Learning Environment for Effective Teaching 3.00 F/S main  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 301 Elementary Practicum - Social Studies and Language Arts 1.00 F main

 Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 302, EDUC 325, EDUC 

326, EDUC 327, EDUC 328

EDUC 302 Elementary Practicum - Math & Science 1.00 F main

 Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite  EDUC 301, EDUC 325, EDUC 

326, EDUC 327, EDUC 328

EDUC 303 K-3 Elementary Practicum 1.00 S main  Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite: EDUC 337

EDUC 304 Middle Level Practicum 2.00 S main  Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 425

EDUC 306 Infant/Toddler Practicum 1.00 M main  Admission to Teacher Education  Corequisite  EDUC 321

EDUC 308 Preschool Practicum 1.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 336

EDUC 309 Secondary Practicum 2.00 F/S main  Admission to Teacher Education Corequisite EDUC 310

EDUC 310 Secondary School Teaching Methods 3.00 F main - S hybrid

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)   Corequisite 

EDUC 309 or EDUC 312

EDUC 312 K-12 Education Practicum 2.00 F/S main  Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 310 or HPER 315 

EDUC 315 Educational Technology 3.00 F main - S hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education Technology & Its Application

EDUC 317 Assessment for Student Learning 3.00 F/S main  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 321 Infant/Toddler Development and Methods 3.00 M online

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)   Corequisite 

EDUC 306

EDUC 325 Teaching Language Arts in the Elementary School 3.00 F main

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)   Corequisite 

EDUC 301, EDUC 302, EDUC 326, EDUC 327, EDUC 328

EDUC 326 Teaching Social Studies in the Elementary School 3.00 F main

 Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 301, EDUC 302, EDUC 

325, EDUC 327, EDUC 328

EDUC 327 Teaching Math in the Elementary School 3.00 F main

 Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 301, EDUC 302, EDUC 

325, EDUC 326, EDUC 328

EDUC 328 Teaching Science in the Elementary School 3.00 F main

 Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 301, EDUC 302, EDUC 

325, EDUC 326, EDUC 327

EDUC 330

Observation, Assessment and Guidance in Early Childhood 

Education 3.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 333 Behavior Management Seminar 1.00 F/S main  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 300 (or corequisite)

EDUC 334 Teaching Reading in the Elementary School 3.00 S main - F1 hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)

EDUC 336 Inquiry in Early Childhood Education 3.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education   Corequisite EDUC 308, EDUC 317

EDUC 337

Science, Math, and Social Studies for Preschool and the Primary 

Grades 3.00 S main 

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)   Corequisite 

EDUC 303, EDUC 317

EDUC 365 Child Abuse and Neglect Detection 3.00 S main  - F1/M online

EDUC 400 Professional  and Collaborative Practices 3.00 F/S main  - M online  Admission to Teacher Education (semester prior to student teaching)

EDUC 402 Developmental Curriculum in Early Childhood Education 3.00 F2 main

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 206, EDUC 305, EDUC 317 (or 

Corequisite)

EDUC 403 Diagnostic and Remedial Reading 3.00 S main - F2 hybrid - M online

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite), EDUC 334 or 

EDUC 434

EDUC 405 Diagnostic and Remedial Mathematics 3.00 F main - S2 hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)

EDUC 410 Elementary Student Teaching 3.00 F/S main

EDUC 411 Secondary Student Teaching 3.00 F/S main

EDUC 412 Early Childhood Student Teaching 3.00 F/S main

EDUC 413 Middle Level Student Teaching 3.00 F/S main

EDUC 414 Practicum in ESL 1.00 S main  EDUC 418, Admission to Teacher Education Corequisite:   EDUC 423

EDUC 416 Teaching Grammar to Non-Native Speakers 3.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 417 Second Language Acquisition 3.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 418 Assessment and Evaluation of English Language Learners 2.00 S main  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317

EDUC 420 Student Teaching Seminar 1.00 F/S online  Admission to Teacher Education  Corequisite Student Teaching

EDUC 423

Methods and Curriculum Design in the English as a Second 

Language Classroom 3.00 S main  Admission to Teacher Education Corequisite:  EDUC 414



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

EDUC 424 Coordinating Techniques 3.00 F (WSC) / S even (CSC)  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 425 Middle Level Teaching Methods 3.00 S main

 Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite) Corequisite EDUC 

304

EDUC 426 Seminar in Educational Studies 3.00 S2 online  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 428 Organization and Administration of Early Childhood Education 3.00 S2 main  Admission to Teacher Education

EDUC 430

Differentiated and Integrated Curriculum for the Elementary and 

Middle Level Environment 3.00 S main - F2 hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 325 OR EDUC 337

EDUC 434 Content Literacy Across the Curriculum 3.00 F main - S hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)

EDUC 438 Professional Collaboration With Parents and Families 3.00 S main - F1 hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)

EDUC 509 Recertification Student Teaching 3-4 F/S online

EDUC 533 Classroom Management & Leadership 3.00 M online

ENG 100 Elements of Composition 3.00 F/S main

ENG 101 English Composition 3.00 F/S main - F/S online  ACT greater than English 17 or SAT 500  or ENG 100 Collegiate Skills - Effective Communication

ENG 201 Advanced English Composition 3.00 F/S main - F/S online  ENG 101 or ACT/SAT Collegiate Skills - Effective Communication

ENG 202 Appreciation of Literature 3.00 F/S main - F/S online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 203 Literature for Children through Adolescence 3.00 S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 222 World Literature to 1500 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 225 Short Story 3.00 F main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 301 Traditional Grammar 3.00 S main (odd)

ENG 302 Literary Theory 3.00 F main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 305 Practicum in Composition 3.00 F main (even)

ENG 306 Nebraska Literature 3.00 As Needed Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 307 Seminar in the Novel 3.00 F main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 309 Creative Writing 3.00 F online (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 310 Technical Communication 3.00 As Needed Technology & Its Application

ENG 311 Creative Non-Fiction 3.00 F online (even)

ENG 313 Intro to Poetry Writing 3.00 S main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 320 Science Fiction Literature and Film 3.00 S online (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 322 British Literature I- Early British Literature to 1780 3.00 F main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 323 British Literature II- 1780-Present 3.00 F main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 326 American Literature I 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 327 American Literature II 3.00 S main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 330 Modern Poetry and Drama 3.00 F main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 333 Diversity in Literature and Culture 3.00 S main

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

ENG 335 Literature of Postcolonialism & Empire 3.00 F/S main - F online

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

ENG 357 Interpretive Reading 3.00 S main (odd)

ENG 360 Comics as Literature 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 362 Women Writers 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 375 Film Study 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 401 Young Adult Literature 3.00 M online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 418 Shakespeare 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

ENG 440 History of the English Language 3.00 As Needed

ENG 450 English Seminar 3.00 F main (odd)

ENG 501 Young Adult Literature 3.00 M online

ESCI 206 Principles of Physical Science 3.00 F/S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 211 Principles of Earth Science 4.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 215 Intro to Earth and Physical Science 3.00 F/S online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 220 Energy 3.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 230 Limnology 4.00 F main (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 240 Introduction to Meteorology and Climatology 4.00 F online - M online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 340 Meteorology And Climatology 3.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

ESCI 520 Energy 1.00 As Needed

GEOG 101 Principles of Physical Geography 3.00 F online (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

GEOG 103 Human Geography 3.00 S main (even) - M online (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 113 American History Before 1865 3.00 F main - F/S/M (even) online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 114 American History After 1865 3.00 S main - F/S/M (odd) online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 201 World Civilization Before 1500 3.00 F main - F/S online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 202 World Civilization After 1500 3.00 S main - F/S/M (odd) online Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 225 Introduction to Historical Methods 3.00 S main (odd)

HIST 301 Colonial America 3.00 As Needed  HIST 113/114 or Junior Standing Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 302 Nineteenth Century U.S. 3.00 F main (even) - S online (odd) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

HIST 303 U.S. in the Twentieth Century 3.00 S main (odd)  HIST 113/114 or Junior Standing Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 304 African American History 3.00 S main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

HIST 307 Women in American History and Politics 3.00 S main (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 308 Native American History and Culture 3.00 F main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

HIST 322 Introduction to Public History 3.00 F main (even)  HIST 113/114 or Junior Standing

HIST 324 Introduction to Museum and Archival Practice 3.00 S main (odd)  HIST 113/114 or Junior Standing

HIST 325 American Political Thought 3.00 S online (odd) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 329 History of Nebraska 3.00 S main - M online (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 341 Modern Europe 3.00 S main (even)  HIST 202 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 351 Modern Africa 3.00 F main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

HIST 367 Modern East Asia 3.00 F main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

HIST 371 Modern Middle East 3.00 S online (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

HIST 387 Modern Latin America 3.00 M online (even)

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

HIST 390 Modern Germany 3.00 F main (odd)

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

HIST 411 U.S. West and Borderlands 3.00 S main (odd) - S1 online (odd)  HIST 113 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 425 Seminar in American History 3.00 F main  Seniors Only Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HIST 426 American Constitutional Law 3.00 F online (odd) - S main (odd)  PSCI 201 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

HP 101 Honors Orientation 2.00 F main

HP 301 Analysis of Evil I 3.00 S main

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Honors Program 

course

HP 302 Analysis of Evil II 3.00 F main

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Honors Program 

course

HP 304 Nature's Republic: Topics in U.S. Environmental History 3.00 S main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science  / Honors Program 

course

HP 305 Microscopic Monarchs: Disease in History 3.00 F main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science  / Honors Program 

course

HP 310 Democracy Ancient and Modern 3.00 As Needed

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Honors Program 

course

HP 311 Forensic Psychology 3.00 S main Honors Program course

HP 315 Global Studies and Development 3.00 S main  HP 101

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity / Honors Program course

HP 320 Portrayals of Nature I 3.00 As Needed  HP 101 Honors Program course

HP 321 Portrayals of Nature II 3.00 As Needed  HP 101 Honors Program course

HP 330 Public Education:  Universal Right or Wrong? 3.00 As Needed  HP 101

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity / Honors Program course

HP 333 Genocides in History 3.00 S online (odd)

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity / Honors Program course

HPER 103 Yoga 1.00 F main

HPER 190 Varsity and Junior Varsity Sports 1.00 F/S main

HPER 199 First Year Seminar in Kinesiology 3.00 S main

HPER 201 Foundations of Health and Physical Education 3.00 S main

HPER 204 Coaching Athletics: Theory & Practice 2.00 S main

HPER 205 Skill Based Teaching of Health Concepts 2.00 F main (even) Prerequite: HPER 201

HPER 215 First Aid/CPR/AED: Adult, Child and Baby 1.00 F/S main

HPER 219 Techniques of the Olympic Lifts 1.00 S main

HPER 220 Teaching Rhythmic and Non-rhythmic Skills 2.00 F main (odd) HPER 201 with a grade of C or better

HPER 222 Structural Kinesiology 3.00 F main - S1 hybrid

HPER 290 Research Opportunities in Kinesiology 3.00 F main STAT 210

HPER 310 Psychology of Sports and Physical Activities 3.00 F main

HPER 313 Physical Education and Health for Elem/Middle Grades 3.00 F main - S2 hybrid

HPER 315 PK-12 Physical Education Teaching Methods 3.00 S main

  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)   Corequisite  

HPER 317 and EDUC 312

HPER 317 PK-12 Health Education Teaching Methods 3.00 S main

  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 (or Corequisite)   Corequisite  

HPER 315 and EDUC 312

HPER 322 Community Health: Program Planning and Implementation 3.00 F main

HPER 325 Prevention and Care of Sports Injuries 3.00 F main Prerequite Corequisite: HPER 222

HPER 360 Physiology of Exercise 3.00 S main



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

HPER 365 Tactical Strength and Conditioning 3.00 F main

HPER 382 Sound Mind Sound Body (Mens Sana in Corpore Sano) 3.00 S main (odd)

HPER 415 Motor Learning and Development 3.00 F main (even)

HPER 416

Skills and Content Assessments in Physical Education and 

Health 3.00 S main  Admission to Teacher Education

HPER 417 Adapted Physical Education 3.00 F main  HPER 222 and PSYC 250

HPER 418 National Activity Certifications 2.00 S main (even)  HPER 215

HPER 419 Neuromechanics of Human Movement 3.00 F main

HPER 420 Mechanical Kinesiology 3.00 F main  HPER 222 and HPER 360

HPER 425 Teaching HPE in Contemporary Society 2.00 F main  Admitted to Teacher Education and Senior Standing

HPER 428 Health and Society 3.00 S main

HPER 430 Sports Nutrition 3.00 F/ S main

HPER 431 Curriculum & Assessment for Physical & Health PK-12 Education 3.00 F main (odd)

HPER 433 Applied Exercise Science 3.00 F/S main  HPER 360, 415, and HPER 420 (or Corequisite)

HPER 434 Senior Seminar in Kinesiology 3.00 S main

HPER 441 HPER Internship in Kinesiology 3.00 F/S/M main

JOUR 100 Introduction to Mass Communications 3.00 S main (odd)

JOUR 232 Social Media Theory and Practice 3.00 S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

JOUR 234 Beginning Journalism 3.00 F/S main  ENG 101 or ACT/SAT

JOUR 235 Narrative Journalism 3.00 S online & main  JOUR 234

JOUR 401 Journalism Practicum 1.00 F/S main  JOUR 234

MATH 100 Elementary Algebra 3.00 F/S main

MATH 110 Elements of Mathematics 3.00 F/S main  ACT Math 17 or greater, SAT 530 or greater or Math 100 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 112 College Algebra 3.00 F/S/M online - F/S main  ACT Math 17 or greater, SAT 530 or greater or Math 100 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 114 Trigonometry 3.00 F main

MATH 225 Calculus with Analytic Geometry I 5.00 F main Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 226 Calculus with Analytic Geometry II 5.00 S main  MATH 225 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 230 Foundations of Mathematical Thought 3.00 S main Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 304 Modern Geometry 3.00 F main (even)  MATH 230 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 306 Modern Algebra 3.00 S main (even)  MATH 230 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 327 Calculus with Analytic Geometry III 3.00 F main (odd)  MATH 225, MATH 226 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 328 Differential Equations 3.00 S main (even)  MATH 327 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 404 Mathematical Modeling 3.00 F main (even)  MATH 225 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 418 Linear Algebra 3.00 F main (odd)  MATH 230 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 420 Introduction to Real Analysis 3.00 S main (odd)  MATH 226 and MATH 230 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 430 Introduction to Combinatorics 3.00 S main (odd)  MATH 230 or MATH 120 Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

MATH 490 Seminar in Mathematical Research 1.00 F main  Seniors Only

MGMT 553 Conflict Management and Mediation 3.00 S online (odd)

MGMT 581 Human Resource Development 3.00 S main (even)

MUSC 100 Music Major Forum 0.00 F/S main

MUSC 101 Concert Band 0.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 102 Concert Choir 0.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 103 Jazz Ensemble 0.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 104 Contemporary Ensemble 0.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 105 Brass Ensemble 0.00 As Needed Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 106 Woodwind Ensemble 0.00 As Needed Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 108 Percussion Ensemble 0.00 As Needed Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 110 Women's Choir 0.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 111 Fundamentals of Music 3.00 F main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 112 Class Piano I 1.00 F main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 113 Beginning Class Guitar 1.00 As Needed Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 114 Class Piano II 1.00 S main  MUSC 112 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 120 Applied Music 1.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 145 Music Theory I 3.00 F main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 211 Music Appreciation 3.00 F/S main - F1/S1 online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 212 Class Piano III 1.00 F main  MUSC 114 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 213 Introduction to Jazz History 3.00 S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 214 Class Piano IV 1.00 S main  MUSC 212 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 215 History of Rock 3.00 F2/S2 online Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 216 The Evolution of Hip-Hop 3.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 217 Country Music History 3.00 F/S main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 220 Applied Music 1.00 F/S main  MUSC 120 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 241 Music Theory I 3.00 S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

MUSC 242 Music Theory II 3.00 F main  MUSC 241 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 245 Music Theory II 3.00 S main  MUSC 145 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 251 Elementary Music Methods 3.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 253 Elementary Music Methods for Music Majors 3.00 F main (even)  MUSC 114, MUSC 245, and Sophomore Standing Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 310 World Musics 3.00 F main

Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, 

and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

MUSC 320 Applied Music 1.00 F/S main  MUSC 220 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 321 Choral Methods I 3.00 F main (even)  Juniors and Seniors Only Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 322 Band Methods I 3.00 F main (odd)  Juniors and Seniors Only Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 340 Junior Recital 1.00 F/S main  MUSC 320 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 341 Music Theory III 3.00 S main  MUSC 242 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 342 Arranging 3.00 F main (even)  MUSC 242 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 345 Music Theory III 3.00 F main  MUSC 245 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 351 Brass Methods 2.00 S main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 352 Woodwind Methods 2.00 F main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 362 Percussion Methods 2.00 F main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 363 Music Business 3.00 S main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 372 Vocal Techniques 2.00 S main (even)  Enrollment in Applied Music (Voice) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 420 Applied Music 1.00 F/S main  MUSC 320 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 421 Choral Methods II 3.00 S main (odd)  MUSC 321 and Junior Standing Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 422 Band Methods II 3.00 S main (even)  MUSC 322 and Junior Standing Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 440 Senior Recital 1.00 F/S main  MUSC 320 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 441 Music History from Antiquity - 1750 3.00 F main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 442 Music History from 1750 - Present 3.00 S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 445 Music Theory IV 3.00 S main  MUSC 345 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

MUSC 462 Conducting 3.00 S main  MUSC 242 Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

PHIL 201 Introduction to Philosophy 3.00 F main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

PHIL 312 Ethics in Practice 3.00 F main (even) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

PHYS 100 Introductory Physics 5.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

PHYS 201 General Physics I 5.00 F main (even)  MATH 113 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

PHYS 202 General Physics II 5.00 S main (odd)  PHYS 201 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Nat Science

PSCI 201 American National Government 3.00 F online (even) - F(odd) / S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 202 State and Local Government 3.00 M online (odd) - F main (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 301 Comparative Government 3.00 F online (odd) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 307 Women in American History and Politics 3.00 S main (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 312 Engagement in the Legislative Process 3.00 S main (odd)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

PSCI 316 Engagement in the Election Process 3.00 F main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

PSCI 325 American Political Thought 3.00 S main (odd) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 341 Modern Europe 3.00 S main (even)  HIST 202 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 351 Modern Africa 3.00 F main (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

PSCI 371 Modern Middle East 3.00 S online (even)

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

PSCI 387 Modern Latin America 3.00 M online (even)

Community, Regional & Global Studies / Cultural Literacy, Diversity, and 

Equity

PSCI 401 International Conflict Resolution 3.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 426 American Constitutional Law 3.00 F online (odd) - S main (odd)  PSCI 201 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSCI 468 Public Administration 3.00 S main (even)  PSCI 201 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 121 Introduction to Psychology 3.00 F online - S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 250 Human Growth and Development 3.00 F online - S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 300 Contemporary Issues in Psychology 3.00 S online  PSYC 121 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 305 Social Psychology 3.00 S online - F main  PSYC 121 or SOC 201 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 320 Cognitive Psychology 3.00 S online - F main  PSYC 121 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 330 Research Methods 3.00 S online - F main  PSYC121 and STAT 210 (or MATH 340 or 240) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 345 Psychology of Personality 3.00 F online - S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 380 Adolescent Psychology 3.00 F online  PSYC 121 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 410 Experimental Psychology 3.00 F online - S main  PSYC 121 and PSYC 330 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 420 Social Influence, Compliance and Obedience 3.00 As Needed  PSYC 121 and PSYC 305 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 431 Psychological Tests and Measurements 3.00 F/S online - S main  PSYC 121 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 440 Biological Psychology 3.00 S online - F main  PSYC 121 Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 450 Abnormal Psychology 3.00 F online - S main  PSYC 121, 250 and Junior Standing Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

PSYC 495 Seminar in Psychology 3.00 F online - S main  Seniors Only Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science



F = Fall  / S = Spring  / main = on campus

Catalog Number Course Title Cr Hrs Course Typically Offered Requisites or Corequisite Gen Ed Attribute

SOC 201 Principles of Sociology 3.00 F online - S main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

SOC 255 Diversity Issues in the United States 3.00 F online - main Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

SOC 300 Contemporary Social Problems 3.00 F online - S main

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

SOC 322 The World's Religions 3.00 S online - main (odd) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

SOC 340 The Family 3.00 S online - main (even) Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

SOC 343 Medical Sociology and Ethics 3.00 F/S online

SOC 360 Criminology 3.00 As Needed Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science

SOC 395 Community Development 3.00 As Needed  Juniors and Seniors Only

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

SOC 396 International Field Experience: Community Development 3.00 S main  Sophomore Standing

Methods of Inq & Explanatory Schema - Soc Science / Cultural Literacy, 

Diversity, and Equity / Community, Regional & Global Studies

SPAN 100 Conversational Spanish 3.00 As Needed

SPAN 101 Elementary Spanish I 5.00 As Needed

SPAN 102 Elementary Spanish II 5.00 As Needed  SPAN 101

SPCH 152 Fundamentals of Speech 3.00 F/S main Collegiate Skills - Effective Communication

SPCH 357 Interpretive Reading 3.00 S main (odd) Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

SPED 200 Introduction to Special Education 3.00 F/S main - F/S online  EDUC 209 or  Corequisite EDUC 209

SPED 300 Assessment in Special Education 3.00 S main  EDUC 317, SPED 200

SPED 307 Special Education Practicum 3.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education and  Corequisite SPED 430

SPED 309 Early Childhood/Special Education Practicum 1.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education  Corequisite SPED 405

SPED 383 Education of Students with Autism and Low Incidence Disabilities 3.00 M online

SPED 385 Education of Students with Cognitive Disabilities 3.00 S hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, SPED 200

SPED 405 Special Education/Early Childhood Characteristics & Methods 3.00 F hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education  Corequisite SPED 309

SPED 407 Special Education Program Coordination Practicum 1.00 S main  Admission to Teacher Education  Corequisite SPED 450

SPED 420 Differentiating Assessment Practices in an Inclusive Setting 3.00 F1 hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, 317, SPED 200

SPED 421 Early Childhood/Special Education Student Teaching 4-12 F/S main

SPED 430 Special Education Methods 3.00 F main  Admission to Teacher Education, EDUC 317 Corequisite SPED 307

SPED 435 Special Education Student Teaching 4-12 F/S main

SPED 440 Behavior Management 3.00 F main - M online  Admission to Teacher Education

SPED 450 Coordination of Special Education Programs 3.00 S hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education  Corequisite SPED 307

SPED 460 Transitional Strategies 3.00 M online  Admission to Teacher Education, SPED 200

SPED 465 Education of Students With Emotional/Behavioral Disorders 3.00 S hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education, SPED 200

SPED 470 Social and Emotional Learning 3.00 F hybrid  Admission to Teacher Education Corequisite SPED 440 and SPED 465

SPED 475 Behavior Intervention & Practicum 3.00 S hybrid

 Admission to Teacher Education Corequisite SPED 440, SPED 465, & SPED 

470

STAT 210 Statistics 3.00 F/S/M online - F/S main Collegiate Skills - Quantitative Reasoning

STAT 440 Advanced Statistics 3.00 F main (odd)  STAT 210 (or MATH 340), and MATH 225

STAT 442 Biometrics 3.00 As Needed  STAT 210 (or MATH 340)

THEA 232 Introduction to Theatre 3.00 F25/S27/F28  main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

THEA 250 Acting 3.00 S25/F27/S28 main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

THEA 355 Principles of Play Production 0.00 F/S main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics

THEA 363 Directing 3.00 S26/F27/S29 main Perspectives on Values, Thought, & Aesthetics


